## ORDINANCE NO. 30

AN ORDINANCE OF BERWICK TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, RECOUPING FROM CONEWAGO SCHOOL DISTRICT ONE HALF OF OCCUPATIONAL PRIVILEGE TAX COLLECTED BY SAID DISTRICT.

The Board of Supervisors of Berwick Township hereby ordains:

- 1. This Ordinance is enacted under authority of the Local Tax Enabling Act., P.L. 1257, No. 511, December 31, 1965, 53 P.S. section 6901-24 (1982), as hereafter amended, supplemented, modified or re-enacted by the General Assembly of Pennsylvania.
- 2. An Occupational Privilege Tax is currently imposed within Berwick Township and being collected by Conewago School District.
- 3. Berwick Township hereby gives notice to the aforesaid school district of its intention to recoup one-half of the funds presently collected pursuant to the Occupational Privilege Tax and that one-half of said funds recouped and paid over to Berwick Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania.

This Ordinance shall become effective on January 9th, 1995, and shall continue on a calendar year basis, thereafter, without annual re-enactment.